



\$~57(Appellate)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1254/2022

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **21.11.2022**

**CM APPL.49778/2022 (exemption)**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. The application stands disposed of.

**CM(M) 1254/2022**

3. Issue notice. Notice be served on the respondents by all modes including *dasti* as well as through learned Counsel who appears on their behalf of the respondents before the learned Trial Court, if any.

4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder before the next date of hearing.

5. List on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2023.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2022/ak**