



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1254/2022

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for LR-
1(i) to 1(iv)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **13.04.2023**

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. No time left.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m.
3. List on 11.07.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 13, 2023

Aj