



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1254/2022

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. P. K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

07.05.2024

%

1. Passover is requested on behalf of the petitioners, which is not convenient to this Court due to heavy board.
2. Learned counsel for respondents seeks liberty to place on record certain documents, which are part of Trial Court record. Liberty, as prayed for, is granted.
3. List for hearing on 14.10.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MAY 07, 2024/ss