



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1254/2022**

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv. (through VC)

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: MR. Rohit Kumar, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that he is in some personal difficulty today.

Re-notify on 07.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 10, 2025/sky/ia
