



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1254/2022**
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. S C Sagar, Mr. Naeem Ahmed,
Mr. Shishu Pal AND Ms. Swati,
Advocates.

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025
List on 09.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/sw