



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1254/2022**

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tarun Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (*appearance not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioners on the ground that the arguing counsel was held up in marriage of his daughter. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

'rs'