



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1254/2022**

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. P. K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 17th September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp